## 2024-2025 CAREER CENTRE CONNECT



## 2024-2025 UNBC CAREER CENTRE VENDOR AGREEMENT

This Agreement is between the University of Northern British Columbia established by an Act of the Province of British Columbia and the Vendor.

The Vendor agrees to pay the University for the services and facilities according to the 2024 2025 UNBC Career Centre Connection Registration. The University grants permission to the Vendor to make use of the facilities and services available at the University, based on the conditions of usage.

## CONDITIONS OF USAGE:

- 1.0 Use:
  - a. The Vendor must have an employee present during the event.
  - b. Subletting of tables or sending agents is not permitted.
  - c. The (s) may not have lit candles, heated incense, or any other open flame.
  - d. All displays, exhibits, and decorations must be free standing without attachments to walls, ceilings, or floors.
  - e. It is preferred that Vendors not use single use plastics for materials distribution.
- 2.0 Raffles: The Vendor, outside groups, or organizations may not have a raffle at any events.
- 3.0 Public Safety:
  - a. The th full regard to public safety.
  - b. The Vendor will be responsible for making all persons associated with any aspect of their rental aware of all emergency procedures as outlined at: http://www.unbc.ca/safety/building\_fire\_evacuation.html.
- 4.0 Loss or Damage to the Vendor or others: The University is not liable for any loss, damage, or bodily injury of whatsoever nature and howsoever caused that may be suffered by the Vendor, \text{Vn@0000005Da(ate)4(s)-BASET 10 0 18Bosr.0g4(e)4(Ven)-2(-